
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Friday, February 27, 1948 

TREATIES 

Date of Calendar Treaty No. Subject Action of committee report No. 

---
19~7 

July 7 11 Ex. H (79th Cong., 1st sess.) •.• The agreement on petroleum between the United States of Reported favorably, with 

Date of 
report 

1948 
Feb. 24 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

26 

Ct>lendar 
No. 

80 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

96 

l\!Iossuge 
No. 

1 

Amenca and the Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern 
Ireland, signed in London on Sept. 24, 1945. 

NOMINATIONS 

N urue of nominee 

[NOMINATIONS PASSED 
OVER] 

NATIONAL MEDIATION 
BOARD 

Office 

99 John Thad Scott, .Jr., of Member for the term 
Texas. 

RECONSTRUCTION 
FINANCE COR

PORATION 

expiring Feb. 1, 1951. 

57-1 Harvey Jones Guntlcrson, 
of South Dakota. 

l\Iember of the Board of 
Directors of the Re
construction Finance 
Corporation for a term 
of 2 years from .Jan. 
22, 1948. 

57-2 Henry T. Bodman, of _____ do _______________ _ 

Michigan. 
57-3 Henry A. l\Iulligan, of New _____ do _______________ _ 

York. 
57-4 John D. Goodloe, of Ken- _____ do _______________ _ 

tucky. 
57-5 Harley Hise, of California _______ do _______________ _ 

[NEW REPORTS] 

DISTRICT OF COLUM
BIA REDEVELOP
MENT LAND AGENCY 

113-A Richard R. Atkinson._____ l\Icmber for a term of 5 
years, effective on and 
after Mar. 4, 1948. 

certain amendments and 
reservations, with a writ. 
ten report submitted by 
Mr. Vandenberg, which 
was printed as Executive 
Report No. 8, 80th Cong., 
1st sass, 

Predecessor 

70222-48-No. 24 
U, 5, GOVERNMENT PRINTING orFJCE:: 1948 


