EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Friday, February 27, 1948

TREATIES

Date of report	Calendar No.	Treaty No.	Subject	Action of committee
1947 July 7	11	Ex. H (79th Cong., 1st sess.)	The agreement on petroleum between the United States of America and the Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, signed in London on Sept. 24, 1945.	Reported favorably, with certain amendments and reservations, with a written report submitted by Mr. Vandenberg, which was printed as Executive Report No. 8, 80th Cong., 1st sess,

NOMINATIONS

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
			[NOMINATIONS PASSED OVER]		
			NATIONAL MEDIATION BOARD		
1948 Feb. 24	80	99	John Thad Scott, Jr., of Texas.	Member for the term expiring Feb. 1, 1951.	
			RECONSTRUCTION FINANCE COR- PORATION		
25	86	57–1	Harvey Jones Gunderson, of South Dakota.	Member of the Board of Directors of the Re- construction Finance Corporation for a term of 2 years from Jan. 22, 1948.	
25	87	57-2	Henry T. Bodman, of Michigan.	do	
25	88	57-3	Henry A. Mulligan, of New York.	do	
25	89	57-4	John D. Goodloe, of Kentucky.	do	
25	90	57-5	Harley Hise, of California	do	
			[NEW REPORTS]		
			DISTRICT OF COLUM- BIA REDEVELOP- MENT LAND AGENCY		
26	96	113-A	Richard R. Atkinson	Member for a term of 5 years, effective on and after Mar. 4, 1948.	